PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3736586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO)	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	320 37TH AVENUE	
City:	ST. CHARLES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7588646
Patent Number:	7748392
Patent Number:	7803422
Patent Number:	7722939
Patent Number:	7811644
Patent Number:	7722940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)263-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122633600

Email:grant.mccorkhill@hklaw.comCorrespondent Name:C. GRANT MCCORKHILL

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN ST., 30TH FL.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. GRANT MCCORKHILL	
SIGNATURE:	/C. Grant McCorkhill/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=United Labs Patent Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0041

503689948

source=United Labs Patent Release#page2.tif source=United Labs Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0042

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral is made and effective as of January 22, 2016 by Fifth Third Bank also referred to as Fifth Third Bank (Chicago) (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, United Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), owns the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Appendix 1</u> attached hereto ("<u>Patents</u>"), which Patents are registered or applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Patent Office (the "<u>Office</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee was granted a security interest in (i) all of Grantor's license agreements in connection with Patents, (ii) all patents and applications for patent (iii) all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"), all as described in that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents executed by Grantor in favor of Grantee, dated September 25, 2009 (the "First Security Agreement") and previously filed for record in the Office on September 25, 2009 at Patent Reel and Frame No. 023281/0836 and the certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents executed by Grantor in favor of Grantee, dated January 31, 2011 (the "Second Security Agreement") and previously filed for record in the Office on February 4, 2011 at Patent Reel and Frame No. 025744/0257; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has released its security interest in all of the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases all of its security interests in and liens on all of the Patent Collateral granted in the First Security Agreement and Second Security Agreement and the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interests in such Patent Collateral and that such First Security Agreement and Second Security Agreement are terminated and of no further force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL]

#38347376_v1

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name:

Title:

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL]

#38347376_v1

PATENT REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0044

APPENDIX 1

PATENT COLLATERAL

Country: United States

Owner	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Device</u>
United Laboratories, Inc.	11744215	7,588,646	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING AN ALKYL ESTER AND METHODS OF USING SAME
United Laboratories, Inc.	10/778,097	7748392	EDGE CLEANER DEVICE FOR COATING PROCESS
United Laboratories, Inc.	11/436,496	7803422	WATER-IN-OIL CAPSULE MANUFACTURE PROCESS AND MICROCAPSULES PRODUCED BY SUCH PROCESS
United Laboratories, Inc.	11/364,730	7722939	ADHESIVELY SECURABLE STOCK MATERIALS
United Laboratories, Inc.	10/115,947	7811644	INSULATED BEVERAGE OR FOOD CONTAINER
United Laboratories, Inc.	11/364,736	7722940	ADHESIVELY SECURABLE STOCK PACKAGING MATERIALS

#38347376_v1

RECORDED: 02/12/2016

PATENT REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0045